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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

CONSENT ORDER IN THE MATTER OF
NANCY TROSTLER
N.T.
Yo Ocean Ave . Newlondm
WHEREAS, Nancy Trostler, S$&—%erk—Stract-New Hauaa, éonnectlcut has been issued
Audiologist License No., 121 and Hearing Aid Dealer License No. 00147 by the
Department of Health Services pursuant to Chapter 398 and 399 of the General

Statutes of Connecticut, as amended; and
WHEREAS, Nancy Trostler hereby admits:

1. During July of 1983 she advertised in the Norwich Bulletin in behalf
of her business "County Hearing and Balance, Inc.'" that (hearing)
"evaluations are covered by Medicare."

2. That some evaluations are not covered by Medicare.

3. That this conduct, although unintentional and inadvertent is
misleading and deceptive and violates §20-404 and §20-414 of the

General Statutes of Connecticut,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §l9afl7, §20~404 and §20-414 of the General Statutes
of Connecticut, as amended, Nancy Trostler hereby stipulates and agrees to
the following: N-T.
1. That she waives hi; right to a hearing on the merits of this matter,
2, That she is hereby reprimanded for violation of §20-404 and §20-414 of
the General Statutes of Connecticut.
3. That henceforth she will not use any deception or misleading

advertising.
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4, That this consent order may be considered as evidence of the above
admitted violations in any proceeding before the Commissioner of
Health Services (1) in which kss ;ompliance with this same order is

NT
at issue, or (2) in which ggg compliance with §20-404 and §20-414 of
the General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended, is.at issue.

5. That this consent order and terms set forth herein are not subject to
reconsideration, collateral attack, or judicial review under any form
or in any forum. Further, that said order is not subject to appeal
under the provisions of Chapter 54, 398 and 399 of the General
Statutes of Connecticut, provided that this stipulation shall not

M7, :
deprive ng of any other rights that she may have under the laws of
the State of Connecticut or ofrthe United States.

6. That she understands that notice of this Consent Order will be
disseminated to the licensing bodies of other states.

7. That this consent order is effective the first day of the next month
after which the seal of the last signatory is affixed to this

document.

8. That she has consulted with an attorney before signing this document.

I, Nancy Trostler, hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to the

above, and delare this agreement to be an act performed of my own free will,

/
’;%thﬁtj;/a /5{23;2§::Zlv——‘
Nancy T#ostler
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~—h -
Subscribed and sworn to before me this C;l Z day of EX()(]\
M

1984,

INS AT
(’ Notaty-Publfe or person authorized
—_ by law to administer oaths

M S S AL o‘c-‘im&.@?mv Coury

The above consent order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of

the Commissioner of Health Services on the day of

1984, it is hereby accepted.

Stephen A. Harriman, Chief
Bureau of Health System Regulatiom



